
FILED 12/20/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 10334-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application for increase in water and DOCKET NO.20240068-WS 
wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, 
Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, DA TED: December 20, 2024 
Polk, and Seminole Counties, by Sunshine 
Water Services Company 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION'S RESPONSE TO SUNSHINE WATER SERVICES COMPANY'S FIRST 

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1) has been served by electronic mail 

to the following this 20th day of December, 2024: 

Martin S. Friedman 
Dean Law Firm 
420 S. Orange Avenue 
Suite 700 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
mfriedman@deanmead.com 

Walt Trierweiler 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Octavio Simoes-Ponce 
Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl .us 
Watrous.austin@leg.state.fl .us 

Sean Twomey 
Jacquee Sillitoe 
Sunshine Water Services 
200 Weathersfield A venue 
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714-4027 
Sean.twomey@sunshinewater.com 
J acquee. sillitoe@sunshinewater.com 

Isl Ryan Sandy 
RYAN SANDY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us 
discovery-gcl@psc. state. fl. us 
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	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIssION STAFF’S
	RESPONSE TO Sunshine water services company’S
	FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NO. 1)
	b. A copy of the Florida Public Service Commission Rules that SWS is purported to have violated.
	c. All files related to the eight customer complaints which the Staff believed appeared to demonstrate a violation of Commission Rules.

	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE



